MEOR	No.	881	Oregon	Trust	Deed	Series	TRIICT	NEED
- whith			-OLEBOUT	11031	need	341164-	-18031	DEED.

, e. \*

0

1

**c**n

SEP

32

STEVENS-NESS LAW PUBLISHING CO., PORTLAND, OR 97204 COPYRIGHT 1992



HENRY D. RHODES

....., as Beneficiary,

### WITNESSETH:

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in KLAMATH County, Oregon, described as:

SEE EXHIBIT A WHICH IS MADE A PART HEREOF BY THIS REFERENCE

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with or nereallon . the property.

FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum \*\*ELEVEN THOUSAND AND NO / 100ths\*\*\*\*\* -----

note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof, if

A "ELEVEN. THOUSAND. AND. A. LOO A. LOOKING "DOLLARS" with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory more of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereoi, if not soome paid, to be due and payable. DOL' LOTING "OF. DOLE". "I "I "I and the other and payable. DOL' LOTING "I and the other here there in its old, agreed to be due and payable. In the event the writin described property, or any part thereot, or any interest there in its old, agreed to be sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the grantor without first having obtained the written consent or approval of the beneficiary, then, at the beneficiary's option, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity date expressed therein, or herein, shall become immediately due and payable.
 To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees:
 To complet or testore prompty and in good and habitable condition any building or improvement thereon; not to commit or permit any waste of the property.
 To complet or testore prompty and in good and habitable condition and restrictions allecting the property, if the beneficiary may require and to pay of the approxement provement thereon; and pay when due all costs incurred therelor.
 To provide and continuously maintain insurance on the buildings now or hereafter exceed on the property against loss or darange by its destrome has the beneficiary may require and to pay to the stark and the proper public office or offices, as well as the cost of all lines archage by line property against loss or darange by prior to the expiration of any policy of marance now or hereafter exceed on the property against loss or darange by prior to the expiration of any policy of marance now or hereafter placed on the buildings, the beneficiary may require and another hards as the beneficiary may reason to procure any such insurance and to beneficiary the property

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company autho-rized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

TRUST DEED		STATE OF OREGON, County of		
THOMASLHUNTandTERESALHUNT		I certify that the within instru- ment was received for record on the day of		
GILCHRIST, OR 97.737	SPACE RESERVED FOR			
.HENRY D. RHODES	RECORDER'S USE	pageor as tee/tile/instru- ment/microfilm/reception No,		
Beneficiary		Record of		
After Recording Return to (Nerro, Address, Zip): MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY OFKLAMATH. COUNTY		County affixed.		
		NAME TITLE By, Deputy		

### 21359

Phick are in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's less encounding and applied of price of the second pay applied of the pay applied of the second pay applied of the second pay applied pay appl

and that the grantor will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.
The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:
(a)\* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below),
(b) for an organization, or (even it grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.
The dead applies to invest to the baselit of and birds all perting basets, their baset shows desired and the same against all perting basets. (b) for an organization, or (even it grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes. This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

secured hereby, whether of nor named as a beneficiary nerent. In construing this mortgage, it is understood that the mortgagor or mortgagee may be more than one person: that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written. \* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is \* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creatior as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stavens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. Janeth STATE OF OREGON, County of . THOMAS IS LI HUNT and TERESH L. HUNT " on This instrument was acknowledged before me on bv hv Notary Public for Oregon 11-24-92 My commission expires ..... REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (To be used only when obligations have been paid.) TO: held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to ... 19 DATED: ..... not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made. Beneficiary

# 21360

day

140

10+h

## EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

The NW1/4 NE1/4 Section 25, Township 24 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, all in Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point 330 feet North of the Southeast corner of the NW1/4 of the NE1/4 of Section 25, Township 24 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, all in Klamath County, Oregon; thence West parallel with the South line of said NW1/4 of NE1/4 660 feet; thence North parallel with the East line of said NW1/4 of NE1/4 330 feet; thence East parallel with the South line of said NW1/4 of NE1/4 660 feet; thence South along the East line of said NW1/4 NE1/4 330 feet to the point of beginning.

EXEPT the West 25 feet reserved for road purposes and utility easements.

r .... 1. 16

#### STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: SS.

Filed for record at request of Mountain Titl	e CoM., and duly recorded in VolM92, o'clockA_M., and duly recorded in VolM92, on Page21358; or (
Filed for record at request A D 19 92 at11:16	_ OCIOCK
of A.D., 19 at	
of of of	EVELYN BIEHN / County Clock
	By Dernethan D- All Ch
	By <u>Kontan</u>
FEE \$20.00	